

**CIS-61/2023**  
**Criminal Revision-61/2023**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 10**  
**Dated: 05.10.2024.**

Today is fixed for SR/AD and awaiting LCR.  
Hazira filed for petitioner/revisionist.  
A petition is filed for petitioner praying for extension of stay.  
Heard. Perused.  
No SR/AD is received.  
No LCR is received.  
Ad-interim stay be extended till next date.  
Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon OP's.  
Let the case be made over before Ld. ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip for disposal.  
Fix 10.12.2024 for appearance and taking fresh steps before Ld. ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.